OP \$65.00 3350658

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM639940 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golub Capital LLC, as Collateral Agent		04/16/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Calabrio, Inc.		
Street Address:	400 1st Avenue North, Suite 300		
City:	Minneapolis		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55401		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3350658	CALABRIO
Registration Number:	4841078	CALABRIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1356977 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christian Craft
SIGNATURE:	/Christian Craft/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Calabrio - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Calabrio - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007258 FRAME: 0829 source=Calabrio - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007258 FRAME: 0830

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "*Release*"), dated as of April 16, 2021, is made by Golub Capital LLC, as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, "*Collateral Agent*") for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in favor of Calabrio, Inc. (the "*Grantor*"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition have the meanings provided by reference in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the other grantors thereunder are party to a Security Agreement dated as of June 7, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed in favor of the Collateral Agent that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of June 7, 2019 (the "*Trademark Security Agreement*");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a lien on and security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including without limitation the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 7, 2019, at Trademark Reel 6665, Frame 0614; and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its lien on and security interest in all such Collateral and to execute this Release to evidence the same for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby relinquishes, terminates, cancels and releases its lien on and security interest in the Collateral, and re-assigns and re-conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest it may have or have acquired in the Collateral through the Trademark Security Agreement, including all rights of any kind whatsoever of the Grantor accruing under the Collateral provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world, Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests that this Release be recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any other applicable location.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

#94421155v5

TRADEMARK REEL: 007258 FRAME: 0831

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer duly authorized as of the date first above written.

COLLATERAL AGENT:

GOLUB CAPITAL LLC As Gollateral Agent

By: Mame: Robert G. Fuchscherer

Title: Senior Managing Director

REEL: 007258 FRAME: 0832

SCHEDULE 1

Calabrio, Inc.	Calabrio, Inc.	Оwner
United States	United States	Country
CALABRIO	CALABRIO	Trademark
86567619	76654051	App. No. Reg. No.
4,841,078	3,350,658	Reg. No.
10/27/2015	12/11/2007	Reg. Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 007258 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 04/16/2021